ARRC EQUIPMENT CIRCULAR
REVISED 3/13/06

EQUIPMENT SUMMARY INFORMATION

ARR LOCOMOTIVES
ARR LEASED LOCOMOTIVES

ARR PASSENGER EQUIPMENT
LEASED PASSENGER EQUIPMENT

ARR FREIGHT EQUIPMENT

ARR MARKED LEASED FREIGHT EQUIPMENT

ARR NON-MARKED LEASED FREIGHT EQUIPMENT
FLINT HILLS TANK FLEET

ARR CABOOSES

FREDS

ARR MOW EQUIPMENT

PRIVATE PASSENGER EQUIPMENT

TOTALS

ARRC FREIGHT CAR FLEET BY SERIES

ARR 55xx's SPECIAL FLATS
ARR 93xx's (T5) INTERCHANGE TANKS

ARR 93xx's (T5P) NON-INTERCHANGE TANKS
ARR 94xx's (T5P) NON-INTERCHANGE TANKS
ARR 10800's BOX CARS

ARR 10900's (leased) BOX CARS

ARR 12000's FLATS (COFC)

ARR 12400's BULKHEAD FLATS

ARR 12600's FLATS

ARR 12700's FLATS

ARR 12800's FLATS

ARR 12900's FLATS (COFC)

ARR 14100's COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)
ARR 14500's COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)
ARR 14600's COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)
ARR 14850's (leased) COVERED HOPPERS (PRESSURE)
ARR 15800's AIR DUMPS

ARR 15900's AIR DUMPS

ARR 16000's 100 TON HOPPERS

ARR 16100's 100 TON HOPPERS

ARR 16200's 100 TON AL HOPPERS

ARR 16300's 100 TON HOPPERS

ARR 16400's (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS

ARR 16500's (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS

ARR 17000's CHAIN TIE DOWN FLATS

ARR 17100's CHAIN TIE DOWN FLATS

ARR 18400's (leased) CENTER BEAM CARS
ARR 18700's COFC FLATS

ARR 19100's TOFC FLATS

ARR 19200's COFC FLATS

ARR 19400's COFC/TOFC FLATS

AOK (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS

CEFX (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS

CRLE (leased) GONDOLAS

CHMX (leased) GONDOLAS

GLNX (leased) COVERED HOPPERS (PRESSURE)
HLMX (leased) COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)
HPJX (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS

NDYX (leased) COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)
NOKL (leased) BULKHEAD FLATS

TNM (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS

TTWX (leased) TOFC FLATS

WCRC (leased) COFC FLATS

TOTALS

AEI TAGGED
61 0
0
42 0
6
698 364
112 113
173 171
447 447
5
37 N/A
235 4
31
1,847 1,099
AEI TAGGED
2 1
10 10
4 0
2 0
13 0
15 15
7 7
17 0
66 2
40 16
61 0
98 0
2 2
3 0
9 0
10 10
27 27
4 4
70 70
57 57
53 53
30 30
74 74
11 11
14 14
5 5
2 2
26 26
a1 6
20 20
14 14
20 20
35 35
9 9
6 6
5 5
11 11
15 15
10 10
15 15
40 40
2 0
5 5
980 647

STRIPED

60

218
62
26
41

N/A

418

STRIPED
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STRIPED
PERCENT

98%

5%

31%
55%
15%

9%

4%

23%

STRIPED
PERCENT

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
%
100%
0%
8%
33%
0%
6%
0%
0%
0%
0%
4%
0%
63%
53%
79%
43%
69%
64%
%
0%
100%
100%
44%
10%
71%
0%
17%
0%
100%
100%
82%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

31%



